
HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

JANUARY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

 
New Year's 

Day 

New Year’s Day 

Holiday 

6:30 pm 
TWJ Rapid 
Response Team 
Meeting 

 

12 pm - 1 pm 
TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

  

TWJ Women's 
Dept Prayer 8 AM 
Breakfast 9 AM 
9:15 AM Prayer 
Workshop 

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10 am - 10:30 am 
TWJ Women's 
Monthly Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

7 

 

 

 

8 

 

 

9 

 

 

10 

 

 

11 

 

 

              12 

 

 

13 

10:30 AM HL COGIC 

      LEADERS MEETING 

14 15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 
1 pm - 2 pm 

HL COGIC 

EXECUTIVE 

BOARD MEETING  

9:00 AM 

M L King Day     

BLAKE 
Initiative/Hannah 
Project Bethel 
FORCE TBD 

 21 

 

 

22 
 

23 24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 

COGIC - ANNUAL 
LEADERSHIP 

CONFERENCE-
Atlanta, Ga 

COGIC - ANNUAL 
LEADERSHIP 
CONFERENCE-
Atlanta, GA 

COGIC - ANNUAL 
LEADERSHIP 

CONFERENCE- 
Atlanta, GA 

COGIC Annual 
Leadership 
Conference-
Special Session 
General Assembly 

  

28 29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

12 pm - 1 pm 
TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

7 pm  Zion 
District Planning 
Meeting (Zoom) 

 

   

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2024-calendar-templates
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

FEBRUARY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

     
6:30 pm 

TWJ 28th Annual 
Banquet - 

No TWJ Leaders 
Meeting 

 

 
 

4 

 

 

 

5 
 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

 
6:30 pm 
Women's 
Fellowship  

 

   
7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

10:30 AM 

HL COGIC 

LEADERS 

MEETING 

11 12 
 

13 
 

14 

 

 
 

15 

 
 

16 

 
 

17 
 

   
7 pm 

TWJ Leadership 
Conference 

7 pm 
TWJ Leadership 

Conference 

7 pm 
TWJ Leadership 

Conference 
 

18 

 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 
Presidents' 

Day      

25 26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

 
 

29 
 

 
 

 
 

   
12 pm - 1 pm 
TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

TWJ Evangelism 

Revival  

Site- TBD 
  

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2024-calendar-templates
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

MARCH 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 2 

 

 

 
 

     

TWJ Evangelism 

Revival 

Sote- TBD 

9:30 am  TWJ 

Pastor's Meeting  

10:00 am  TWJ 

Women's Monthly 

Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 

Monthly Leaders 

Meeting 
 

3 

 

 

 

4 
 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 

 
 

9 
 3:00 PM 

HOL Y LIGHT 

CHURCH 

ANNIVERSARY 

 

    
7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

10:30 AM          

HL COGIC 

LEADERS 

MEETING 

10 11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 

 
   

7 pm 
Immanuel 
District Meeting 

 

7 pm 
Immanuel 
District Meeting 

 

7 pm 
Immanuel 
District Meeting 

 

 

17 

 

 

18 
 

19 
 

20 

 
 

21 

 
 

22 

 
 

23 

    
HOLY LIGHT 

SPRING REVIVAL 

HOLY LIGHT 

SPRING REVIVAL 

TWJ DOW COGIC 
EXTRAVAGANZA 

 

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 

     Good Friday  

31  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Easter Sunday       

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2024-calendar-templates
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

APRIL 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

 

 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

 
6:30 pm 
Women's 
Fellowship  

 

 
12 pm - 1 pm 
TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

  

9:30 am  TWJ 

Pastor's Meeting  

10.00 am  TWJ 

Women's Monthly 

Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 

Monthly Leaders 

Meeting 
 

7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

 
8 am  COGIC 
ANNUAL APRIL 
CALL - Memphis 

 

8 am  COGIC 
ANNUAL APRIL 
CALL - Memphis 

 

8 am  COGIC 
ANNUAL APRIL 
CALL - Memphis 

 

8 am  COGIC 
ANNUAL APRIL 
CALL - Memphis 

 

8 am  COGIC 
ANNUAL APRIL 
CALL - Memphis 

 

10:30 AM 

HL COGIC  

LEADERS 

MEETING 

14 15 
 

16 

 
 

17 

 
 

18 

 
 

19 
 

20 
 

   

 TWJ Women's 
Convention 
Workshop 

6:45 pm TWJ 
Women's 
Convention - 
Women's Night 

 

TWJ Women's 
Convention 
Workshop 

6:45 pm TWJ 
Women's 
Convention - 
Women's Night 

 

TWJ Women's 
Convention 
Workshop 

6:45 pm TWJ 
Women's 
Convention - 
Women's Night 

 

29 
6:30 pm  TWJ 
Women's Dept 
Annual 
Scholarship 
Banquet 

 

21 

 

 

22 
 

23 

 
 

24 

 

 
 

25 

 
 

26 
 

27 

 
 

   

HL COGIC 1ST 

QUARTER 

BUSINESS 

MEETING 

  

6:30 pm TWJ 

Rapid Response 

Team 

Symposum 

28 29 
 

30 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

MAY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

 
 

   
12 pm - 1 pm 
TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

  

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10:00 am  TWJ 
Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

5 

 

 

 

6 

 
 

 
 

7 

 

 

 

 
 

8 

 

 
 

9 

 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

  

8 am 
COGIC Men's 
Conference -
Mobile, AL 

 

8 am 
COGIC Men's 
Conference -
Mobile, AL 

 

8 am 
COGIC Men's 
Conference -
Mobile, AL 

 

7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

10:30 AM 

HOLY LGHT 

LEADERS 

MEETING 

12 13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

 18 

 
       

11 am - 1 pm 
Blake Ministries/ 
HANNAH 
Initiatives 

 

19 

 

 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 

 

 

 
 

      

TWJ Sunday 
School - High 

Attendance (Time 
- TBD) 

26 27 

 
 

28 

 
 

29 

 

 
 

30 

 

 

 
 

31 

 
 

 
 

 

Memorial Day 
8 am 
COGIC Women's 
Convention-
Orlando 

 

8 am 
COGIC Women's 
Convention-
Orlando 

 

8 am 
COGIC Women's 
Convention-
Orlando  
12 pm - 1 pm TWJ 
Executive Board 
Meeting 

 

8 am 
COGIC Women's 
Convention-
Orlando 

 

8 am 
COGIC Women's 
Convention-
Orlando 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

JUNE 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 1 
 

      

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10:00 am  TWJ 
Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

2 

 

 

 

3 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 

 
 

6 

 

 
 

7 

 

 
 

8 
 

 
6:30 pm 
Women's 
Fellowship  

 

    

10:30 AM 

HOLY LGHT 

LEADERS 

MEETING 

9 10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 

   
7 pm 
TWJ AIM 
Convention (TBD) 

 

7 pm 
TWJ AIM 
Convention (TBD) 

 

7 pm 
TWJ AIM 
Convention (TBD) 

 

 

16 

 

 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 

   Juneteenth 
UNITY District 

Meeting 
UNITY District 

Meeting  

23 24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 

 
COGIC AIM 

Site-TBD  
COGIC AIM 

Site-TBD 
COGIC AIM 

Site-TBD 
COGIC AIM 

Site-TBD 
COGIC AIM 

Site-TBD  

30  
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

JULY 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

1 
 
 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

 

 

 
 

5 
 

6 

 
 

   

12 pm - 1 pm TWJ 
Executive Board 

Meeting 

 

 

Independence  
Day 

 

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10:00 am  TWJ 
Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

7 

 

 

 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 

 
 

     
7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

8 am - 12 pm 
TWJ Annual C. H. 

Mason Workshop 

14 15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

3 PM-5PM 

HOLY LIGHT 

MUSICAL 
     

10:20 AM  

HOLY LIGHT 

LEADERS 

MEETING 

21 

 

 

 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 3 pm TWJ 

Women's 777 
Program 

      

28 29 
 

30 
 

31 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   

12 pm - 1 pm TWJ 
Executive Board 
Meeting 

HL CCOGIC 2ND 
QUARTER BUSINESS 

MEETING 6:30 P.M. 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

AUGUST 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 

 
 

      

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10:00 am  TWJ 
Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

4 

 

 

 

5 
 

 
 

6 

 

 
 

7 

 

 
 

8 

 

 
 

9 

 

 
 

10 

 
  

6:30 pm 
Women's Fellowship  

 

 

 
6:45 pm 
TWJ Holy 
Convocation 

 

6:45 pm 
TWJ Holy 
Convocation 
(Pastors & Elders 
Council meets 
6pm) 

6:45 pm 
TWJ Holy 
Convocation 

 

 

11 12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 

 

 
 

17 

 
      

Texas Inter-
Jurisdictional 
Council of 
Bishops 

 

Texas Inter-
Jurisdictional 
Council of Bishops 
10:30 AM HL COGIC 

LEADERS MEETING 

18 

 

 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

  

COGIC - 
Shepherd's 

Conference -
Oklahoma City, 

OK 

COGIC - 
Shepherd's 

Conference -
Oklahoma City, 

OK 

COGIC - 
Shepherd's 

Conference -
Oklahoma City, 

OK 

COGIC - 
Shepherd's 

Conference -
Oklahoma City, 

OK 
 

25 26 
 

27 

 
 

28 

 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

SEPTEMBER 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 

 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 

 
 

 Labor Day  
12 pm -TWJ 

Executive Board 
Meeting 

  

9:30 am  TWJ Pastor's 
Meeting  

10:00 am  TWJ 

Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ Monthly 

Leaders Meeting 
 

8 

 

 

 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

14 

 
 Birth of COGIC 

Founder   
7 pm 

Zion District 
Meeting 

7 pm 
Zion District 

Meeting 

7 pm 
Zion District 

Meeting 

10:30 AM 

HL COGIC 

LEADERS MEETING 

 

15 16 

 
 

17 

 
 

18 

 
 

19 

 
 

20 
 

21 
 

 

8 am  COGIC - 
ANNUAL 

BISHOP'S 
CONFERENCE 

8 am  COGIC - 
ANNUAL 

BISHOP'S 
CONFERENCE 

8 am  COGIC - 
ANNUAL 

BISHOP'S 
CONFERENCE 

8 am  COGIC - 
ANNUAL 

BISHOP'S 
CONFERENCE 

 

2 pm - 4 pm 
TWJ Women 
Cultural/Rainbow 
Tea 

 

22 

 

 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 
 

       

29 30 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

OCTOBER 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

30 
 

1 
 

2 

 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 

 
 

   
12 pm -TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

TWJ Revival  

Site TBD 

TWJ Revival  

Site TBD 

9:30 am  TWJ Pastor's 

Meeting  

10:00 am  TWJ 

Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ Monthly 

Leaders Meeting 
 

6 

 

 

 

7 
 

 
 

8 

 
 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

 
6:30 pm 
Women's Fellowship  

 

 

   
7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

10:30 AM 
HLCOGIC 
LEADERS 
MEETING 

13 14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 

 
 

3 pm 
Holy Light Men's 
Day Program 

 

Columbus 

Day 
    

11 am - 1 pm 
Blake/Hannah 

Ministries 
Initiatives 

20 

 

 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 

 
 

26 
 

   

HL CCOGIC  

3RD QUARTER 

BUSINESSMEETING 

6:30 P.M 

 

 
Bethel FORCE 

Church & Pastoral 
Anniversary 

 

27 

 

28 
 

29 
 

30 

 
 

31 
 

 
 

 
 3 pm Bethel 

FORCE Church & 
Pastoral 

Culminating 
Service 

  
12 pm -TWJ Executive 
Board Meeting 

 

   

 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2024-calendar-templates
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

NOVEMBER 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

1 
 

2 

 
 

      

9:30 am  TWJ Pastor's 

Meeting  

9:45 am  TWJ Women's 
Monthly Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ Monthly 

Leaders Meeting 
 

3 

 

 

 

4 

 
 

5 

 

 
 

6 

 

 
 

7 

 

 
 

8 

 

 
 

9 

 

 
 

  

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

 

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

 

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

 

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

 

10 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 

 
 

COGIC- INT'L 
HOLY 
CONVOCATION  
Memphis, TN 

 

 

Veterans Day 
10 am 

COGIC - 
GENERAL 

ASSEMBLY 

10 am 
COGIC - 

GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY 

   

10:30 AM HLCOGIC 
LEADERS MEETING 

7 pm 
Immanuel 

District Planning 
Session 

17 

 

 

 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

       

24 25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

    

Thanksgiving 

Day 
HL COGIC 

THANKSGIVING 

DAY SERVICE  
11:00 AM 
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HOLY LIGHT COGIC EVENTS SUPERIMPOSED IN RED ON THE 

TEXAS WESTERN JURISDICTION COGIC EVENT CALENDAR  

 

 

DECEMBER 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 

 

2 
 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 

 
 

 
6:30 pm  TWJ 

Women's Annual 

Christmas Fellowship 
 

 
12 pm -TWJ 

Executive Board 
Meeting 

7 pm 

Holy Light's 

Winter Revival 

7 pm 

Holy Light's 

Winter Revival 

9:30 am  TWJ 
Pastor's Meeting  
10:00 am  TWJ 
Women's Monthly 
Meeting 

10:30 am  TWJ 
Monthly Leaders 
Meeting 

 

8 

 

 

 

9 

 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 
 

14 

 

 
 

     
7 PM TWJ COGIC 

S,H,HGB,R NIGHT  

LOCATION TBA 

3 pm 

Immanuel District 

Annual Christmas 

Fellowship 
10:30 AM HLCOGIC 
LEADERS MEETING 

 

 15 16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

   

HL COGIC  

4th QUARTER 

BUSINESSMEETING 

6:30 P.M 

 

   

22 

 

 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

  
HL COGIC 
CHRISTMAS EVE 
SERVICE 7 PM 

 

Christmas    

29 30 
 

31 
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